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NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ROWS/COLUMNS MAY
NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A
LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON
THIS SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 3,581 +/- 2.3 percentage points

ASK ALL:

BLM From what you’ve read and heard, how do you feel about the Black Lives Matter
movement? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE FOR RANDOM 2 OF
RESPONDENTS]

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No
support support oppose oppose answer
Mar 21-27, 2022 26 31 16 26 2
Sep 13-19, 2021 28 27 14 28 3
Sep 8-13, 2020 29 26 14 30 1
Jun 4-10, 2020 38 29 13 17 2
QUESTION ASKED IN PREVIOUS YEARS:
Neither
support Don't
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly nor oppose know/Refused
support support oppose oppose (VOoL.) (VoL.)
Aug 15-21, 2017¢ 27 28 13 21 4 7
Feb 29-May 3, 20162 25 35 13 18 6 4

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourselfa ...

ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to ...3

Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
26 33 26 13 2 16 18

1 Inthe 2017 and 2016 surveys, the question wording was “From what you've read and heard, do you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the Black Lives Matter movement?” The 2017 and 2016 surveys were conducted via telephone
(landline and cellphone), and due tothe , results may not be directly comparable to the results of the 2022 survey, which
was conducted online.

21n 2016, this question was asked only of those who said they had heard a lot/a little about the Black Lives Matter movement.

3 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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